1017596	:hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kumar Bhaskaran Guillermo Gallego Ying Huang Ying T. Leung Nitin R. Nayak Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: June 6, 2001, May 29, 2001, May 31, 2001, May 25, 2001 and May 31, 2001 respectively	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: New Orchard Road City Armonk State New York Zip 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⋈ no
PROCESSES If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex May 31, 2001, May 25, 2001 and May 31, 2001 respectively A. Patent Application No(s).	, CONSISTENCY CHECKING AND COORDINATION OF BUSINESS ecution date of the application is June 6, 2001, May 29, 2001, B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: C. Lamont Whitham, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, VA 22102 (703)712-5000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due □ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 50-0510/IBM (Yorktown Heights)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. C. Lamont Whitham Registration 22,424 Tel.: (703)712-5365 Total numbers	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original June 14, 2001 Date Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3

06/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000039 500510 09881024

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0714

Kamana Dhaalaana

Cincar Employees & Oliffo

Docket No.: YO9-99-314

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

inventor and city	(1) Kumar Bhaskaran State of New York	County of Bergen			
Inventor and city	(2) Guillermo Gallego State of New Jersey	City of Ridgewood County of			
Inventor and city	(3) Ying Huang State of New York	City of Yorktown Heights County of Westchester			
Inventor and city	(4) Ying T. Leung State of New York	City of Tarrytown County of Westchester			
Inventor and city	(5) Nitin R. Nayak State of New York	City of Ossining County of Westchester			
Inventor and city	(6) Sanjay E. Ramaswamy State of Illinois	City of Naperville County of			

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD AND FRAMEWORK FOR MODEL SPECIFICATION, CONSISTENCY CHECKING AND COORDINATION OF BUSINESS PROCESSES

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATE THAT
INVENTOR
DECLARATION

(1) 2001, (2) 2001. (3) (4) 2001. (5)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

2001,

2001,

2001.

			Docket No.: YO9-99-314						
CITY DATE	(1)	Signed and sealed at Yorktown Heights on June 6, 2001,	Kumar FIRST NAME	Bhaskara. MIDDLE INITIAL	O SIGNATURE Bhaskaran INVENTOR LAST NAME				
(1)	On t INVENTOR	Kumar Bhaskaran to me		nd known to me to be th	before me personally came ne person described in and who executed the same as his free ac				
State o									
Сошпу	of		<u>N</u>	Votary					
				-					
CITY	(2) Sign	ed and sealed at Yorktown Heights on May 29, 2001,	Swill Guillermo FIRST NAME	ermo Sall MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Gallego INVENTOR LAST NAME				
(2)	On th INVENTOR	Guillermo Gallego to me j	day of personally known, an inment, and he ackno	id known to me to be th	pefore me personally came e person described in and who executed the same as his free act				
State of	f								
County	of		N	otary					
				Otaly					
CITY DATE	(3)	Signed and sealed at Yorktown Heights on May 31, 2001,	Ying FIRST NAME	Henry MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Huang INVENTOR LAST NAME				
(2)	On th		day of	2001, ъ	efore me personally came				
(3)	INVENTOR				n described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.				

Notary

State of County of

Docket No.: YO9-99-314

CITY DATE	(4)	Signe	d and at on	d seale Yor Mad	ed Ktown 125	teight 2001,	Ying FIRST NAI	,	T. MIDDLE	NITIAL	Leung LAST N	SIGNATURE INVENTOR AME
(4)	INVEN	On th FOR	Yio exec							to be the pe	rson descr	personally came ibed in and who he same as his free act
State of												
County	of							<u> </u>	Notary			
CITY DATE	(5)	Signe	at	i seale York May	rown	버물, N 2001,	Nitin FIRST NAM	Way	R. MIDDLE I	· NITIAL	Nayak I	SIGNATURE INVENTOR AME
(5)	INVENT	On th OR	Niti exec							to be the pe	rson descr	personally came libed in and who he same as his free act
State of												
County	of								Notary			
								_	,			
CITY DATE	(6)	Signe	at	. seale	d	2001,						Crost a main r
DATE			on			2001,	Sanjay FIRST NAN	ле	E. MIDDLE I	NITIAL	Ramasw LAST N	SIGNATURE amy INVENTOR AME
On this					day of			2001, b	efore me j	personally came		
(6)	INVENT		who		ted the							son described in and ted the same as his free
State of County	of.											
	-							"	otary			